

HB22-1329

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McKean and Bird

1 Amend printed bill, page 460, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
2 strike "257,034" and substitute "260,032", in the GENERAL FUND
3 column strike "80,933" and substitute "80,988", in the CASH FUNDS
4 column strike "154,825^c" and substitute "157,703^c", and in the
5 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "15,324^d" and substitute
6 "15,389^d".

7 Page 460, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "8,208,488"
8 and substitute "8,302,189", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
9 "2,584,181" and substitute "2,585,891", in the CASH FUNDS column
10 strike "4,944,981^c" and substitute "5,034,926^c", and in the
11 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "489,949^d" and substitute
12 "491,995^d".

13 Page 460, line 16, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "8,208,488"
14 and substitute "8,302,189", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
15 "2,584,181" and substitute "2,585,891", in the CASH FUNDS column
16 strike "4,944,981^c" and substitute "5,034,926^c", and in the
17 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "489,949^d" and substitute
18 "491,995^d".

19 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

20 Page 463, line 3, strike "\$25,857,313" and substitute "\$26,034,544".

21 Page 463, line 4, strike "\$4,447,302" and substitute "\$4,452,839".

22 Page 463, line 6, strike "\$1,223,046" and substitute "\$1,227,203".

23 Page 466, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "80,041,467"
24 and substitute "82,179,538", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
25 "1,651,806" and substitute "1,690,829", in the CASH FUNDS column
26 strike "75,977,926^b" and substitute "78,030,292^b", and in the
27 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "2,411,735^c" and substitute
28 "2,458,417^c".

29 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

30 Page 469, line 5, strike "\$92,638,317" and substitute "\$94,628,514".

- 1 Page 469, line 7, strike "\$1,086,544" and substitute "\$1,148,713".
- 2 Page 469, line 8, strike "\$2,704,791" and substitute "\$2,751,473".
- 3 Page 490, line 1, strike "\$182,799,121" and substitute "\$184,966,549".

PURPOSE: Adds \$2.3 million total funds, including \$42,498 General Fund, to the Department of **Public Safety** for an additional 3.0 percent salary survey increase for State Patrol Troopers.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Safety	\$42,498	\$2,235,134	\$50,839	\$0	\$2,328,471	0.0

** *** ** *** **